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Public warning pursuant to the combined provisions of Article 30, paragraph 2, letter c of Regulation
(EU) no. 596/2014 of the European Parliament and of the Council of 16 April 2014 on market abuse
and Article 187-ter.1, paragraph 8 of Italian Legislative Decree no. 58 of 24 February 1998
(Resolution no. 21651 of 18 January 2021)

The Commission has announced that Mr. Marco Astorri, in his capacity as Chairman and CEO as
well as subject controlling Bio On Spa - whose securities at the time of the events were dealt with in
the AIM segment of the Italian Stock Exchange - in violation of Article 19 of Regulation (EU)
596/2014 (Market Abuse Regulation - “MAR”) of the European Parliament and of the Council of 16
April 2014 on market abuse, has failed to notify Consob and Bio On Spa of the sale transactions of
8750 shares issued by the same, for an amount equal to 91,175 euros, put in place on 22 October
2019.
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